

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1424/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 28/10/2006 in CMWP No.58986/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAHARAJA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.
for Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sufficient time has been granted to the petitioner to
file Rejoinder Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

However, Petitioner is permitted to file Rejoinder
Affidavit before the date of listing, as per Rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar